

DATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

102227956

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE BLOXWICH LOCK AND STAMPING COMPANY	Name: BLOXWICH ENGINEERING LIMITED
9 -12 - 02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🛂 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Bell Lane, Bloxwich ?
☐ Other	Walsall, West Midlands, England WS3 2JR
Ottle-	City:State:Zip:
40.4007	GityGrateZip
Execution Date: January 12, 1987	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1
	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,715,090
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes S No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Name: Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.	
Internal Address: McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 1350 Main Street, 5th Floor	
	13-0235
City: Springfield State: MA Zip: 01103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ntormation is true and correct and any attached copy
Nicholas J. Tuccillo, Esq.	9/12/02
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
76168-01 Total number of pages including cover	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 3
ommissioner of Patents &	Trademarks, Box Assignments 1. D.C. 20231 Date Of Deposit Service 15 Being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service 172 RESS MAIL POST

09/20/2002 GTON11 00000023 130235 4715090 01 FC 581 40.00 CH

OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE' Service Under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to: U.S Patent And Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231

Mary E. Dionne (Name of person mailing paper)

REEL: 013295 FRAME: 0287



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

No.

153221

I hereby certify that

THE BLOXWICH LOCK AND STAMPING CO.LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

BLOXWICH ENGINEERING LIMITED

Given under my hand at the Companies Registration Office,

Cardiff the

12TH JANUARY 1987

Costifical True Copy

MD2

5-106/02.

D. G. BLACKSTOCK

an authorised officer

Smachstock

RECORDED: 09/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013295 FRAME: **702**88